Once net savings are reflected in rates, the utilities retain no futther pottion of the

net savings passed to customers to offset future rate cases. Ultimately, all savings

are reflected in rates once addressed in a rate case.

The table reflects payments by the Applicants of a total of $57.6 million m

transition costs in 2016 through 2018.

Page 15 of36

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

• The table reflects the Applicants' expected request to defer transition costs in rate

cases and recovery over an amortization period covering the timeframe between

rate cases portrayed in the table. Because the Applicants are not requesting

deferral of transition costs until future rate cases, amounts are considered a cost to

the utilities when incurred and then reflected as a cost to customers and return to

the utilities when recovered through future amortization.

Table 1: Illustrative Net Merger Savings Distribution

Illustrative Net Savings Distribution
Great Plains Energy and Westar Energy Proforma Combined (amounts in millions)

Gross Transition Net Net Savings Distribution

Year# Year Savings Costs Savings Customers Utilities

2016-2017 $ - $ (35.6) $ (35.6) $ - $ (35.6)

1 2018 49.7 (21. 9) 27.8 53.5 (25. 7)

2 2019 116.9 (6.6) 110.3 36.8 73.5

3 2020 146.5 (3.0) 143.5 47.5 95.9

4 2021 151.9 (2.6) 149.3 66.2 83.1

5 2022 162.0 (2.2) 159.9 73.4 86.4

6 2023 165.5 - 165.5 111.6 53.9

7 2024 169.1 - 169.1 159.4 9.7

8 2025 172.8 - 172.8 161.3 11.5

9 2026 176.6 - 176.6 162.2 14.3

10 2027 180.4 - 180.4 166.9 13.5

11 2028 184.4 - 184.4 169.0 15.4

12 2029 188.4 - 188.4 180.7 7.8

13 2030 192.6 - 192.6 182.4 10.2

14 2031 196.8 - 196.8 187.6 9.3

15 2032 201.2 - 201.2 187.6 13.6

16 2033 205.6 - 205.6 188.1 17.5

17 2034 210.2 - 210.2 200.9 9.3

18 2035 214.9 - 214.9 207.4 7.5

19 2036 219.6 - 219.6 207.4 12.2

20 2037 224.5 - 224.5 207.4 17.1

Totals $ 3,529.9 $ (71.8) $ 3,458.0 $ 2,957.4 $ 500.6

NPV at 7.50% $ 1,580 $ 1,276 $ 305

NPV Distribution of Net Savings 81% 19%

Page 16 of36

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Q:

A:

Q.

A:

What is the main conclusion illustrated by Table 1?

In addition to the $50 million in upfront bill credits, all Merger savings serve to reduce

the cost of service and to delay rate increases that would be required absent the Merger.

Based on the assumptions used in Table I and using a 7 .5 percent discount rate to

determine the net present value of benefits, 81 percent of benefits accrne to customers,

and 19 percent are used between rate cases to reduce the utilities' under earning of